The Eddy Middle School
8 Bear River Road
Newry, ME 04261

(207) 381-7716

www.TheEddyMiddle.School
k.com/The.Eddv.Middle.School

Deb Webster, Director
TheEddy2011@gmail.com

www.face

VIIDDLE
School

The Eddy Middle School

TUITION PLANS AND FEES 2023-2024:

Tuitioning Towns: An

ver, Hanover, Townshi

Regular payment plan

Monthly payment plan

Tuition $11,500.00 $12,000.00

State tuition payment (estimated -$9000.00 -$9000.00

amount)

Tuition owed $2500.00 $3000.00 *includes accounting fee

Please note that any excess money received from families due to state tuition payment being larger than $9000
will go directly into the Scholarship Fund. The Eddy Middle School has a tuition policy requiring that families
contribute a minimum of $2500 towards tuition.

REGULAR PAYMENT PLAN =$2500.00:

Non-refundable enroliment fee paid towards tuition upon acceptance:

30% remaining tuition due July 1, 2023:
50% remaining tuition due September 6, 2023
final amount due November 15, 2023

$ 500.00
$ 600.00
$ 700.00
$ 700.00
$ 2,500.00

MONTHLY PAYMENT PLAN = $3000.00: Monthly payments incur an additional $50/payment accounting fee built into the payment schedule.

Non-refundable enroliment fee paid towards tuition upon acceptance:

15% remaining tuition due July 1, 2023:
August 1, 2023:
September 1, 2023:
October 1, 2023:
November 1, 2023:
December 1, 2023:
January 1, 2024:
February 1, 2024:
March 1, 2024
April 1, 2024:

May 1, 2024:

OTHER FEES:

A $50 application fee for new students will be required.

OTHER EXPENSES:

$ 500.00
375.00
212.50
212.50
212.50
212.50
212.50
212.50
212.50
212.50
212.50
$ 21250
$ 3000.00

G P A DO PP PP PP

Students will need their own laptop (basic Chromebooks are ideal). Families provide all food for their students. Students must provide
basic classroom supplies. Extra expenses may be incurred for field trips or when additional supplies are needed for class projects.

In accordance with Federal Law and USDA Policy, this school does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national or ethnic origin, sex, age or disability (not all

prohibited bases apply to all programs).


http://www.theeddymiddle.school
http://www.facebook.com/The.Eddy.School

