The Eddy Middle School 8 Bear River Road Newry, ME 04261 (207) 381-7716

www.TheEddyMiddle.School www.facebook.com/The.Eddy.Middle.School Deb Webster, Director TheEddy2011@gmail.com



# The Eddy Middle School

## TUITION PLANS AND FEES 2023-2024:

### Tuitioning Towns: Andover, Hanover, Townships

	Regular payment plan	Monthly payment plan
Tuition	\$11,500.00	\$12,000.00
State tuition payment (estimated amount)	-\$9000.00	-\$9000.00
Tuition owed	\$2500.00	\$3000.00 *includes accounting fee

Please note that any excess money received from families due to state tuition payment being larger than \$9000 will go directly into the Scholarship Fund. The Eddy Middle School has a tuition policy requiring that families contribute a minimum of \$2500 towards tuition.

#### REGULAR PAYMENT PLAN =\$2500.00:

Non-refundable enrollment fee paid towards tuition upon acceptance:	\$	500.00
30% remaining tuition due July 1, 2023:	\$	600.00
50% remaining tuition due September 6, 2023	\$	700.00
final amount due November 15, 2023	<u>\$</u>	700.00
	\$ 2	2,500.00

MONTHLY PAYMENT PLAN = \$3000.00: Monthly payments incur an additional \$50/payment accounting fee built into the payment schedule.

Non-refundable enrollment fee paid towards tuition upon acceptance:	\$	500.00
15% remaining tuition due July 1, 2023:	\$	375.00
August 1, 2023:	\$	212.50
September 1, 2023:	\$	212.50
October 1, 2023:	\$	212.50
November 1, 2023:	\$	212.50
December 1, 2023:	\$	212.50
January 1, 2024:	\$	212.50
February 1, 2024:	\$	212.50
March 1, 2024:	\$	212.50
April 1, 2024:	\$	212.50
May 1, 2024:	<u>\$</u>	212.50
	\$	3000.00

#### **OTHER FEES:**

A \$50 application fee for new students will be required.

#### **OTHER EXPENSES:**

Students will need their own laptop (basic Chromebooks are ideal). Families provide all food for their students. Students must provide basic classroom supplies. Extra expenses may be incurred for field trips or when additional supplies are needed for class projects.

In accordance with Federal Law and USDA Policy, this school does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national or ethnic origin, sex, age or disability (not all prohibited bases apply to all programs).